## Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd., Patiala

Office Order No. 19

/Legal

Dated 31.5.11

Subject:- Rationalization of fee structure of Advocates.

The Board of Directors of PSPCL in its 11th meeting held on 13.5.11 at Mohali resolved as under:-

"Resolved that the approval to increase the quantum of fee for Advocates on the panel of PSPCL for all the Courts (except for Senior Standing counsel) by 50% be and is hereby accorded.

Further resolved that the fee structure in the suits for

recovery be amended accordingly.

Further resolved that the approval to increase the limit under Sr.No.105 of Delegation of Powers by 50% be and is hereby accorded."

Now in partial supersession of the erstwhile PSEB now PSPCL's office order No.08/Legal dated 17.1.2003 the increased/revised rates of fee for the Advocates on the approved panel of PSPCL for all the courts shall be as under:-

## FEE STRUCTURE OF ADVOCATES ON PANEL :-

1	Supreme Court, Tribunals, Nationall other courts at Delhi.	nal Commission (NCDRC) &	
i)	Supreme Court and Tribunals at Delhi.		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.6600/-Per hearing	
	Fee for drafting	Rs.2250/-+ misc. expenses	
	Fee for connected cases	Rs.750/-per case + misc. expenses	
ii)	Fee of the Advocates-on-Record		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.2475/-per hearing	
	Fee for drafting	Rs.1500/-+ misc. expenses	
	Fee for connected cases	Rs.600/-per case + misc.	
iii)	The second secon		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.3750/-per hearing	
	Fee for drafting	Rs.1500/-+ misc. expenses	
	Fee for connected cases	Rs.600/-per case + misc. expenses	
2.	High Court and State Co Commission at Chandigarh & otl	nsumer Disputes Redressa ner equivalent Courts.	
i)	Special Category ( Designated Senior by the Supreme Court / High Court ).		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.16500/-per case	
	Fee finalizing drafts	Rs.2250/-per case + misc. expenses	
<del>00</del> 111	Fee for connected cases	Rs.750/-per case + misc. expenses	

	NOTE:- His Junior will be allowed fee as admissible to category 'B' advocates of the High Court.		
ii)	Category 'A'		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.11550/-per case	
	Fee for drafting	Rs.2250/- + misc. expenses	
	Fee for connected cases	Rs.750/-per case+ misc. expenses	
iii)	Category 'B'		
	Fee for appearance & arguments	Rs.6600/-per case	
	Fee for drafting	Rs.1500/- + misc. expenses	
	Fee for connected cases	Rs.600/-per case+ misc. expenses	

3,	Muffosil & District Courts in Pun with other Courts at Chandigarh. (recovery suits.)		
	Category 'A'	Rs.4500/-Lump sum per case + misc. expenses	
	Fee of connected case	Rs.450/-+ misc. expenses	
	Category 'B'	Rs.2250/-Lump sum per case+ misc. expenses	
	Fee of connected case	Rs.450/-per case + misc.	
4.	Terms of Fee of Standing Counsel at Shimla		
311	PSPCL's Standing Counsel at Shimla is attending all cases at Shimla in all Courts. He shall be designated as 'A' category Advocate and fee admissible to 'A' category in the panel of P&H High Court will be admissible to him. In case he is called for discussion in some important cases out of Shimla and he is asked to appear with Sr. counsel he shall be paid as under:-		
a	Drafting	Rs.2250/ + mise expenses	
b	Appearance & Arguments	Rs.8250/- per hearing	
c	Connected cases	Rs.750/- per connected case + misc. expenses	
d	Conference	Rs.1500/- per hour (Out of Shimla)	

All other terms and conditions as laid down in the office order 8/Legal dated 17.1.2003 and other clarificatory instructions issued from time to time shall remain the same.

The revised norms of fee as above shall be applicable to the cases allotted to the advocates on or after the date of issuance of this order

This issues with the approval of Board of Directors.

Dy, Secy./Law cum Legal Advisor, PSPCL, Patiala.